DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-962220

RPTT:\$3861.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,901.00 Pgs=4

02/19/2021 11:39 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-18-110-001 R.P.T.T.: \$3,861.00 Escrow No.: 21013793-DR When Recorded Return To:

Mikkel Drue 138 Lasata Ct Danville, CA 94526

Mail Tax Statements to: Mikkel Drue 138 Lasata Ct Danville, CA 94526

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jeffery A. Bailey, as Trustee of the Jeff A. Bailey Trust (created by a Trust Instrument dated May 21, 2018)

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Mikkel Drue, an unmarried man and Trisha Alexander, an unmarried woman, as tenants in common

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21013793-DR
Dated this 17 day of FFBRUARY , 2021.
Jeff A. Bailey Trust (created by a Trust Instrument dated May 21, 2018)  BY:
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF D
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 20, by Jeffery A. Bailey, as Trustee of the Jeff A. Bailey Trust (created by a Trust Instrument dated May 21, 2018).
Notary Public See ATTACHO
The state of the s

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF EL DOCADO	) )
On FB 17, ZOZI before me	RT NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER + E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared, SETFER	Zy A. BAILEY
is/are subscribed to the within instrume executed the same in his/her/their auth	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the nt.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUI the foregoing paragraph is true and con	RY under the laws of the State of California that prect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Value Constitution of the
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE OPTION	SUSAN RAY COMM. # 2310051 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O PLACER COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 22, 2023
THIS OPTIONAL INFORMATION SECTION IS NOT REQUIRED B' DOCUMENT.	BY LAW BUT MAY BE BENEFICIAL TO PERSONS RELYING ON THIS NOTARIZED
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	T DEFD
DATE OF DOCUMENT	NUMBER OF PAGES
SIGNERS(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	
SIGNER'S NAME	SIGNER'S NAME
RIGHT THUMBPRINT	RIGHT THUMBPRINT

## **EXHIBIT A**

Lot 5, as shown on KINGSBURY ACRES – UNIT NO. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 17, 1963 in Book 19, page 440, as Document No. 23447.

Except that triangular portion of Lot 5, lying within the Southwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 18, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. & M.

As previously described in Deed recorded June 8, 2015, as Document No. 2015-863653, Official Records.

APN: 1319-18-110-001



1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VALU or Parcel Numbe I-110-001	er(s)			
			<u></u>		
a) U Vaca c) Conc e) Apt.	Property: ant Land b do/Twnhse d Bldg. f) cultural h	).	Docum Book	ent/Instrument N	PTIONAL USE ONLY lo.:
☐ Othe	er:		Notes:		
b. Deed c. Trans d. Real 4. IF EXEN a. Trans b. Expla 5. Partial In The undersign 375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per	fer Tax Value: Property Transfo IPTION CLAIM sfer Tax Exemp ain Reason for Enterest: Percent the information the disallowand alty of 10% of t	closure Only (value of proper er Tax Due:	erty)  ction:  00.00%  enalty of perion the best of the ate the information, or other of 1% per month.	eir information a ation provided had determination of a. Pursuant to N	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be berein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may
Signature:	1111/1	Was		Capacity:	Grantor
Signature _	///			Capacity:	Grantee
	ANTOR) INFOR	RMATION		ANTEE) INFOR	<u>MATION</u>
	Bailey Trust (ci	ey, as Trustee of the Jeff A reated by a Trust ed May 21, 2018)	- / /	(REQUIRED)  Mikkel Drue and	d Trisha Alexander
Address:	476 Andria Driv	The state of the s	Address:	138 Lasata Ct	200
City:	Stateline		City:	Danville	A STATE OF THE STA
State:	NV	Zip: 89449	State:	California	Zip: 94526
	PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING (R nial Title Company of Neva .n, Ste 104		seller or buyer	<u>l</u>
City	Carson City	State: NV	Zip:	89703	
T					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED